



**Date of Issuance:** 03/28/2023

**Solicitation No.** OK-MA-818-23

**Requisition No.** \_\_\_\_\_

**Amendment No.** 1

Hour and date specified for receipt of offers is changed:  No  Yes, to: \_\_\_\_\_ CST

Pursuant to OAC 260:115-7-30(d), this document shall serve as official notice of amendment to the solicitation identified above. Such notice is being provided to all suppliers to which the original solicitation was sent. Suppliers submitting bids or quotations shall acknowledge receipt of this solicitation amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation as follows:

Sign and return a copy of this amendment with the solicitation response being submitted; or, If the supplier has already submitted a response, this acknowledgement must be signed and returned prior to the solicitation deadline. All amendment acknowledgements submitted separately shall have the solicitation number and bid opening date in the subject line of the email.

**ISSUED FROM:**

Lisa Bradley  
Contracting Officer

405-522-4480  
Phone Number

Lisa.Bradley@omes.ok.gov  
E-Mail Address

**RETURN TO:** [OMESCPeBID@omes.ok.gov](mailto:OMESCPeBID@omes.ok.gov)

**Description of Amendment:**

a. This is to incorporate the following:

Revised Timeline for Request for Proposal (RFP):		
Request for Proposal Posted and Open	March 24, 2023	
Deadline to Submit Questions	April 19, 2023	11:59 PM Central Time
Question and Answer Amendment Posted	April 24, 2023	5:00 PM Central Time
Request for Proposal Close for Submission	May 18, 2023	3:00 PM Central Time
Questions Received:		
1. I received notification of a bid opportunity in Washington State, but I see you are in Oklahoma. Is this for material in Oklahoma or Washington? <i>Answer:</i> This RFP is for a national award. Through NASPO ValuePoint, the intent is to allow all 50 States to participate. The current award is posted at: <a href="https://www.naspoaluepoint.org/portfolio/professional-grade-tools-diagnostic-equipment-2018-2023">https://www.naspoaluepoint.org/portfolio/professional-grade-tools-diagnostic-equipment-2018-2023</a>		
2. My state would also like to participate. How do I include my state's Intent to Participate and/or state specific terms and conditions? <i>Answer:</i> You may submit your intent to participate prior to April 19, 2023		

b. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Supplier Company Name (**PRINT**)

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

\_\_\_\_\_  
Authorized Representative Name (**PRINT**)    Title

\_\_\_\_\_  
Authorized Representative Signature